
BYLAW NO. 11-2024

A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER IN THE PROVINCES OF ALBERTA AND
SASKATCHEWAN TO REGULATE FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF

LLOYDMINSTER

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Lloydminster deems it necessary to establish a Bylaw to
deal with services provided by or on behalf of the City.

AND WHEREAS the City of Lloydminster provides services pursuant to bylaws which
contemplate the imposition of rates, fees, and charges adopted by Council from time to time;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Lloydminster deems it necessary to establish a
Bylaw to establish fees and charges for services provided by the City of Lloydminster as
amended or replaced from time to time; and

AND WHEREAS The Lloydminster Charter provides authority to City Council to pass bylaws
for municipal purposes;

AND WHEREAS The Lloydminster Charter provides authority to the City to pass bylaws
respecting the enforcement of bylaws.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Lloydminster deems it necessary to establish a
Bylaw to regulate the fees and charges for services; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Lloydminster, pursuant to the authority granted
in Section 15 of The Lloydminster Charter, enacts as follows:

1. SHORT TITLE

1.1. This Bylaw shall be cited as the Fees and Charges Bylaw.

2. DEFINITIONS

2.1. The definitions listed in Schedule “A” attached to this Bylaw shall apply, unless
context otherwise requires.

3. APPOINTMENT, AUTHORITY AND DUTIES OF THE CITY MANAGER

3.1. Except where specific authority is reserved to Council, in the Bylaw the
administration and enforcement of this Bylaw is hereby delegated to the City
Manager.

3.2. Without restricting any other power, duty or function granted by this Bylaw, the
City Manager may carry out anything required for the administration of this Bylaw,
including but not limited to the following:

3.2.1. delegate any powers, duties or functions under this Bylaw to an employee
of the City;
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3.2.2. carry out any inspections that are reasonably required to determine
compliance with this Bylaw;

3.2.3. establish any forms required for the administration of this Bylaw.

4. PROVISIONS

4.1. The fees, rates, and charges contained in the attached Schedules “B” to “D”
inclusive are hereby established and are subject to the applicable taxes where
app Ii cable.

4.2. Where this Bylaw establishes a fee that also exists in another bylaw or policy that
predates the effective date of this bylaw, the fee in this bylaw shall be the
applicable fee and the other bylaw or policy is hereby amended accordingly.

4.3. This Bylaw shall be reviewed as part of the annual budget process.

4.4. Upon completion of annual review, amendments shall have an effective date as
noted on the attached schedule.

4.5. Any amount owing under this Bylaw constitutes a debt owing to the City. All debt
is recoverable by any or all of the following methods:

4.5.1. the City may add the outstanding balance to the tax roll of a Property, if
app Ii cable;

4.5.2. the City may send the outstanding balance to an external collection
company; or

4.5.3. the City may initiate action in any Court of competent jurisdiction.

5. NUMBER AND GENDER REFERENCES

5.1. All references in this Bylaw will be read with such changes in number and gender
as may be appropriate according to whether the reference is to a male or female
person, or a corporation or partnership.

6. SEVERABILITY

6.1. Every provision of this Bylaw is independent of all other provisions and if any
provision of this Bylaw is declared invalid for any reason by a court of competent
jurisdiction, all other provisions of this Bylaw shall remain valid and enforceable.
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This Bylaw shall come into force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

The following bylaws and all amendments thereto are hereby repealed:

Bylaw No. 28-2023 — Fees and Charges Bylaw.

INTRODUCED AND READ a first time this 25th day of November, 2024, A.D.

READ a second time this 16th day of December, 2024, A.D.

READ a third time this 16 day of December, 2024, A.D.

Date Signed MAYOR
--;-—

rrL
CITY CLERKDate Signed

2024-12-19

2024-12-19
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SCHEDULE “A”

DEFINITIONS

Charter Refers to The Lloydminster Charter.

. Fhe City of Lloydminster and the area contained within the corporate
City

boundaries of the City.

rhe Commissioner of the City of Lloydminster as appointed by Council or
City Manager

designate.

Council rhe Municipal Council of the City of Lloydminster.

ny individual, a group of individuals, a corporation, firm, partnership,
Person

proprietorship, association, society or co-operative organization.



E $ 160.00
E $ 245.00
E $ 510.00
E $ 550.00
E $ 600.00
E $ 25.00
E $ 25.00
E $ 220.00
E $ 295.00
E -

E $ 825.00
E $ 1,675.00
E $ 40.00

165.00
255.00
535.00
575.00
625.00

25.00
25.00

230.00
305.00

$ 850.00
$ 1,725.00
$ 45.00

170.00
255.00
560.00
600.00
650.00

25.00
25.00

240.00
320.00

$ 875.00
$ 1,800.00
$ 50.00

*GST_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
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L Unit

LLOYDMINSTER

2025 I 2026 1 2027

General Licence (small)
General Licence (medium)
General Licence (large)
Non-Resident Licence (regional)
Non-Resident Licence (non-regional)
Child Care Facility Licence
Not for Profit Licence
Economic Development Partnership
Public Market
Professional & Youth Entrepreneur
Tobacco/Flavoured/Vapour Products Retailer (surcharge)
Cannabis Retailer (surcharge)
Licence Amendment or Replacement
*All short term fees shall be at 50% of yearly fee. See Business Licence Bylaw for additional information.

$/year
$/year
$/yea r
$/year
$/year
$1year
$/year
$/year
$/year
$1year
$fyear
s/year

per request

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

annual budget review.



*GsT_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

71

Geomatics

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Fees

LLOYDMI NSTER

2027 irwzi

Custom Mapping $/hour + $ 47.62 $ 47.62 $ 47.62 01-Jan

Digital Copies $/hour + $ - $ - $ - 01-Jan

Digital Aerial Photos — Full Extent $/map + $ 380.95 $ 380.95 $ 380.95 01-Jan

Digital Aerial Photos — 4 km x 4 km $/map + $ 152.38 $ 152.38 $ 152.38 01-Jan

Digital Aerial Photos — 2 km x 2 km $/map + $ 76.19 $ 76.19 $ 76.19 01-Jan

Digital Aerial Photos — 1 km x 1 km $/map + $ 38.10 $ 38.10 $ 38.10 01-Jan

Colour Aerial Photos — 30 cm/pixel (91.4 cm x 101.6 cm) $/map + $ 47.62 $ 47.62 $ 47.62 01-Jan

Base Map — 1:25,000 (21.6 cm x 27.9 cm) $/map + $ 4.76 $ 4.76 $ 4.76 01-Jan

Transportation Map — 1:25,000 (21.6 cm x 27.9 cm) $/map + $ 4.76 $ 4.76 $ 4.76 01-Jan

Single Line Road Network 1:20,000 (45.7 cm x 50.8 cm) $/map + $ 9.52 $ 9.52 $ 9.52 01-Jan
Base, Land Use, Legal Subdivision, Sanitary Sewer Collection, Storm
Sewer Collection, Schools & Parks, Transportation - Single Line, Utility &
ROW, Water Distribution, or Zoning — 1:10,000 (91.4 cm x 101.6 cm) $/map + $ 9.52 $ 9.52 $ 9.52 01-Jan
Base, Land Use, Legal Subdivision, Sanitary Sewer Collection, Storm
Sewer Collection, Schools & Parks, Transportation — Single Line, Utility &
ROW, Water Distribution, or Zoning — Engineering Prints (Al size or 84.1
cm x 59.4 cm) $/map + $ 9.52 $ 9.52 $ 9.52 01-Jan

Civic Address Base Map — 2 sheets — 1:4,000 (190.5 cm x 101.6 cm) $/map + $ 38.10 $ 38.10 $ 38.10 01-Jan

Address & Lot Dimensions Base Map — 3 sheets — 1:3,000 (208.3 cm x
228.6 cm) $/map + $ 47.62 $ 47.62 $ 47.62 01-Jan

Sanitary Sewer Collection, Storm Sewer Collection, or Water Distribution
Map Sets — 43 pages (91.4 cm x 76.2 cm) $/set + $ 190.48 $ 190.48 $ 190.48 01-Jan

iii..flif
Fees

8½” x 11” Copy (black & white) $/page + $ 0.24 $ 0.24 $ 0.24 01-Jan

8½” x 14” Copy (black & white) $/page + $ 0.48 $ 0.48 $ 0.48 01-Jan

11” x 17” Copy (black & white) $/page + $ 0.95 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 01-Jan
81/2 x 11” Copy (colour) $/page + $ 1.90 $ 1.90 $ 1.90 01-Jan

8Y2” x 14’ Copy (colour) $/page + $ 2.38 $ 2.38 $ 2.38 01-Jan

11” x 17” Copy (colour) $/page + $ 3.81 $ 3.81 $ 3.81 01-Jan

- LI’
Fees

Application $/instance + $ 190.48 $ 190.48 $ 190.48 01-Jan

Annual Fee $/year + $ 190.48 $ 190.48 $ 190.48 01-Jan

annual budget review.
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Residential (3 or less units including farmland)
Residential (4 or more units)
Non-residential (assessment up to and including $999,999)
Non-residential (assessment between $1,000,000 and up to and including
$4,999,999)
Non-residential (assessment of $5,000,000 or greater)
Subdivisiohr

Tax Certificate (online)
Tax Certificate (staff-assisted)
Historical Tax/Assessment Information (up to 3 years)
Historical Tax/Assessment Information (more than 3 years)
*minimum 1 hour fee

*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

LLOYDMI NSTER

Unit 2025 j 2026 I 2027

Assessment Complaint Filing Fees
$/instance E $ 50.00
$/instance E $ 250.00
$/instance E $ 300.00

Subdivision and IYevëlopmentppeal
TaäffónAssessment

$
$
$

50.00
250.00
300.00

$
$
$

$/instance E $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 01-Jan
$/instance E $ 650.00 $ 650.00 $ 650.00 01-Jan

— !T..I*1d1Ih..
—-- - ..-- - -- -----. -

Filing Fees
$/instance E $ 400.00 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 01-Jan

-

50.00 01-Jan
250.00 01-Jan
300.00 01-Jan

E $ 25.00
E $ 40.00
E $ 10.00
E $ 50.00

Assessment/Tax Notice Copy (current year) *Taxpayer only
Assessment/Tax Notice Copy (current year) * Non-taxpayer
Assessment/Tax Notice Copy (previous years)
Municipal Government Act— Section 299 requests
Municipal Government Act — Section 300 requests (mm. i hr fee)
Mortgage Administration Fee
Alberta Tax Recovery Notification
Alberta Tax Recovery Collection
Saskatchewan Tax Lien Registration
Saskatchewan 6 Month Notice
Saskatchewan Tax Enforcement

$
$
$
$

25.00
40.00
10.00
50.00

Fees
$/instance
$/instance

$/account/year
$/hour

s/account/year
s/account/year
$/account/year
$/account/year

$/hour
5/instance
$/account
$/account
$/account
$/account
$/account

25.00
40.00
10.00
50.00

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-JanE
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

10.00 $ 10.00
10.00 $ 10.00
40.00 $ 40.00
50.00 $ 50.00
15.00 $ 15.00
75.00 $ 75.00

Cost
75.00 $ 75.00
50.00 $ 50.00

Cost

10.00
10.00 01-Jan
40.00 01-Jan
50.00 01-Jan
15.00 01-Jan
75.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
75.00 01-Jan
50.00 01-Jan

01-Jan

annual budget review.



Public Vehicle Parking Fee - electrified stall *minimum 1 week charge
*Runway is open 24 hours/day, 7 days/week, 365 days/year.

*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

$/week + $ 20.60 $ 21.25 $ 21.90 01-Jan

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Rates & Fees

2025

LLOYDMI NSTER

Aircraft Landing Fee (2,000 kg or less — private) $/1,000 kg + - -

Aircraft Landing Fee (2,001 kg — 21,000 kg) $/1,000 kg + $ 4.25 $ 4.35
Aircraft Landing Fee (21,000 kg +) $/1,000 kg + $ 5.15 $ 5.30
*Commercially Registered Minimum Landing Fee - $14.20
Terminal Fees (0 — 6 seats) $10 - 6 seats + - -

Terminal Fees (7 — 12 seats) $/7 - 12 seats + $ 25.00 $ 25.00
Terminal Fees (13 — 20 seats) $/13 -20 seats + $ 35.00 $ 35.00
Terminal Fees (21+ seats) $/21+ seats + $ 65.00 $ 65.00
*Scheduled flights exempt from terminal fees. All other flights assumed to use terminal unless local based registered aircraft.
Aircraft Parking Fee (Daily) $/day + $ 7.40 $ 7.60
Aircraft Parking Fee (Monthly) $/month + $ 74.00 $ 76.00
Aircraft Parking (Yearly) $/year + $ 360.00 $ 370.00
Flight Training School Landing Fee s/day + $ 14.20 $ 14.20

- 01-Jan
$ 4.45 01-Jan
$ 5.45 01-Jan

*per aircraft per day. Flights must be predeclared for internal training.

Scheduled Flight Passenger Fees (enplaning and deplaning)
Emergency fueling service assistance surcharge
After hours emergency fueling service assistance surcharge
Call Out Fee - first two hours
Call Out Fee - after two hours
Labour, equipment and materials
Public Vehicle Parking Fee

$
$
$

$
$
$
$

25.00
35.00
65.00

7.80
78.00

380.00
14.20

s/passenger
$/instance
$/instance

$/first two hours
$/instance
$/instance

$/first 30 days

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

+ TBD - negotiated separately with air passenger carrier provider

+ $25.00 + $0.05/litre
+ $125.00 + $0.05/litre
+ $ 125.00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00
+ Cost Recovery (loaded rate + 15%)
+ Cost Recovery (loaded rate + 15%)
+ - -

annual budget review.



Garbage
Asbestos
Clean Concrete/Asphalt
Unrecyclable Concrete
Clean Fill
Septic Waste
Cardboard
Electronics
Battery
Metal and Appliance
Paint

In Town Residential Fees
$/tonne
$/tonne
$/ton ne
$/ton ne
$/tonne
$/load

$/tonne
$/tonne
$/tonne
$/tonne
s/gallon
s/piece
$/piece
s/piece
s/piece
$/piece
s/piece

$/piece
$/load

$/ton ne
$/each

E -

E -

E -

E -

E -

E $ 5.75
E $ 16.25
E $ 29.00
E $ 66.25
E $ 29.00
E $ 162.25

E
E $ 7.00
E $ 301.25
E $ 20.00

01-Jan
399.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
399.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
88.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

F Unit

LLOYDMINSTER

2025 . 2026 f 2027 I4II’r1

- $
361.75 $

$ 361.75
E
E
E
E

- $
380.00 $

$

$ 380.00 $

79.50 $ 83.50 $

Tires, rimless (Type 0 — PLT sm ag/md)
Tires, rimless (Type 1 — med truck + 20 imp)
Tires, rimless(Type 2 — ag over 20+ grader)
Tires, rimless (Type 3 — OTR 20.5 x 25 + up)
Tires, rimless (Type 4 — SPE)
Tires, rimless (Type 5 — OTR II 26.5 to 39)
*Tires with rims on will be charged double the tipping fees stated above.
Used Oil, Containers and Filters (household quantities)
Glycol
Mixed load (metal, garbage, soil)
Mattress

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$

6.00
17.00
30.50
69.75
30.50

170.50

7.50
316.50

25.00

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$

6.25
17.75
32.00
73.25
32.00

179.00

7.75
332.50

30.00

annual budget review.
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In Town Commercial Fees
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/load E

$/tonne E
$/tonrie E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/gallon E
$/piece E
$/piece E
$/piece E
$/piece E
$/piece E
$/piece E

Garbage
Asbestos
Clean Concrete/Asphalt
Unrecyclable Concrete
Clean Fill
Septic Waste
Sump or Hydrovac Waste
Cardboard
Electronics
Battery
Metal and Appliance
Paint
Tires, rimless (Type 0 — PLT sm ag/md)
Tires, rimless (Type 1 — med truck + 20 imp)
Tires, rimless(Type 2 — ag over 20+ grader)
Tires, rimless (Type 3 — OTR 20.5 x 25 + up)
Tires, rimless (Type 4 — SPE)
Tires, rimless (Type 5 — OTR II 26.5 to 39)
*flres with rims on will be charged double the tipping fees stated above.
Used Oil, Containers and Filters (household quantities)
Glycol

$/ton ne
$/ load

Mixed load (metal, garbage, soil) $/tonne
Mattress $/each
Slaughterhouse Waste (including Specified Risk Material) $/tonne

In Town - Minimum Tipping Fee
Garbage, Sump or Hydrovac Waste (not including residential loads) $/tonne
Clean Fill - Not Applicable to Residential Loads $/tonne
Special Waste (Asbestos, Unrecyclable Concrete, Mixed Load) $/tonne

- Materials
E $
E $
E $

LLOYDMINSTER

. 2025 J 2027

91.75 $ 96.50 $ 101.00
361.75 $ 380.00 $ 399.00

$ 380.00 $ 399.00
$ 13.50 $ 14.25
$ 83.50 $ 87.75
$ 83.50 $ 87.75

*GsT_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

361.25
12.75
79.50
79.50

$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

Pre-Approval Required
5.75 $ 6.00 $

16.25 $ 17.00 $
29.00 $ 30.50 $
66.25 $ 69.50 $
29.00 $ 30.50 $

162.25 $ 170.50 $

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

E
E
E
E
E

6.25
17.75
32.00
73.00
32.00

179.00

7.75
322.25

30.00
132.00

15.50
7.75

133.75

$ 7.00
$ 301.25
$ 20.00
$ 120.00

14.00
7.00

121.25

$
$
$
$

$
$
$

7.50
316.50
25.00

126.00

14.75
7.50

127.50

$
$
$
$

$
$
$

annual budget review.



Garbage
Asbestos
Clean Concrete/Asphalt
Unrecyclable Concrete
Clean Fill
Septic Waste
Sump or Hydrovac Waste
Cardboard
Electronics
Battery
Metal and Appliance
Paint

Single Axle Truck
Tandem Axle Truck
Tn-axle Truck/Trailer
Tn-axle ruck/trailer

*GST_Exempt(E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

Out of Town Fees
$/tonne E $
$/tonne E $
$/tonne E
$/tonne E $
$/tonne E $
$1 load E $

$/tonne E $
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/tonne E
$/gallon E
$/piece E $
$/piece E $
$/piece E $
$/piece E $
$/piece E $
$/piece E $

Surcharges
$/hour
$/tonne
$1load
$/load
$/load

Snow Disposal Fee
$/truck
$/truck
$/truck
$/truck

E
E $
E $
E $
E $

- Materials
E $
E $
E $

151.25
482.00

416.00
19.00
79.50
90.50

irrn

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
0 1-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024 4

2025 , 2026 202

$
$

$
$
$
$

isg.oo $ 167.00
506.25 $ 531.50

437.00 $ 458.85
20.00 $ 21.00
83.50 $ 87.75
95.00 $ 99.75

Tires, rimless (Type 0 — PLT sm ag/md)
Tires, rimless (Type 1 — med truck + 20 imp)
Tires, rimless (Type 2 — ag over 20+ grader)
Tires, rimless (Type 3 — OTR 20.5 x 25 + up)
Tires, rimless (Type 4 — SPE)
Tires, rimless (Type 5 — OTR II 26.5 to 39)
*Tires with rims on will be charged double the tipping fees stated above.
Used Oil, Containers and Filters (household quantities) $/tonne
Glycol $/load
Mixed load (metal, garbage, soil) $/tonne
Mattress $/each
Slaughterhouse Waste (including Specified Risk Material) $/tonne

Out of Town - Minimum Tipping Fee
$/tonne
$/tonne
$/ton ne

Garbage, Sump or Hydrovac Waste
Clean Fill
Special Waste (Asbestos, Unrecyclable Concrete, Mixed Load)

5.75
16.25
29.00
66.25
29.00

162.25

7.00
286.75

20.00
201.75

22.50
7.00

162.25

Extended Hours
Oversized Concrete
Unsecured Load
Weighing Fee
Burial Fee (plus tipping fee for waste requiring special handling)

Not Accepted
$ 6.00
$ 17.00
$ 30.50
$ 69.50
$ 30.50
$ 170.50

$ 7.50
$ 301.25
$ 25.00
$ 211.85

$ 23.75
$ 7.50
$ 170.50

$ 127.50
$ 7.50
$ 26.25
$ 20.00
$ 136.50

$ 4.00
$ 8.00
$ 15.00
$ 22.00

$ 6.25
$ 17.75
$ 32.00
$ 73.00
$ 32.00
$ 179.00

$ 7.75
$ 316.25
$ 30.00
$ 222.45

$ 25.00
$ 7.75
$ 179.00

$ 133.75
$ 7.75
$ 27.50
$ 21.00
$ 143.50

$ 4.25
$ 8.50
$ 15.75
$ 23.00

E $ 121.50
E $ 7.00
E $ 25.00
E $ 19.00
E $ 130.00

E $ 3.75
E $ 7.50
E $ 14.25
E $ 21.00

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

annual budget review.



*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

—. Descrition J

StormwaterServices

Services Fees

LLOYDMINSTER
I__________________________________

____

--

2026

Curbside Collection (waste, organics, blue bag) $/month E $ 19.45 $ 20.42 $ 21.44 01-Jan
Landfill Services (waste & organics disposal) $/month E $ 6.44 $ 6.76 $ 7.10 01-Jan
Cart Retrieval Fee *per 2020-2030 GFL Agreement $/instance E $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ 35.00 01-Jan
Cart Replacement *per 2020-2030 GFL Agreement $/instance E $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan

Property Size (Developed)

Up to 2,000 $/month E $ 17 79 $ 18 68 $ 19 61 01 Jan

2,001 — 7,000 $/month E $ 35.58 $ 37.36 $ 39.23 01-Jan

7,001 — 12,000 $/month E $ 156.51 $ 164.34 $ 172.56 01-Jan

12,001 — 17,000 $/month E $ 234.77 $ 246.51 $ 258.83 01-Jan

17,000 — 22,000 $/month E $ 313.03 $ 328.68 $ 345.11 01-Jan
22,001 — 30,000 $/month E $ 391.28 $ 410.85 $ 431.39 01-Jan

30,001 + $/month E $ 577.89 $ 606.78 $ 637.12 01-Jan
Property Size (Undeveloped)

Up to 2,000 $/month E $ 4.45 $ 4.67 $ 4.90 01-Jan

2,001 — 7,000 $/month E $ 8.90 $ 9.34 $ 9.81 01-Jan

7,001 — 12,000 $/month E $ 39.13 $ 41.08 $ 43.14 01-Jan

12,001 — 17,000 $/month E $ 58.69 $ 61.63 $ 64.71 01-Jan

17,000 22,000 $Jmonth E $ 78.26 $ 82.17 $ 86.28 01-Jan

22,001 — 30,000 $/month E $ 97.82 $ 102.71 $ 107.85 01-Jan

30,001 + $/month E $ 144.47 $ 151.70 $ 159.28 01-Jan
Sewer Service

Auger (Monday to Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm) $/service E $ 250.00 $ 255.00 $ 267.75 01-Jan

Auger (After Hours) $/service E $ 450.00 $ 460.00 $ 483.00 01-Jan

Camera (Monday to Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm only) $/service E $ 250.00 $ 255.00 $ 267.75 01-Jan

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
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Application
Deposit
New Install /8” (meter, radio, & install)
New Install ¾” (meter, radio, & install)
New Install 1” (meter, radio, & install)
New Install 11/2” (meter, radio, & install)
New Install 2”(meter, radio, & install)
New Install 3” (meter only)
New Install 4” (meter only)
New Install 6” (meter only)

Investigation, Manual/No Access
Reconnect/Turn-off
Removal of Facilities, Permanent Shut Off
Private Hydrant Inspection
Freeze/Thaw Private Service Line
Damage Repair
Other service requests

Fees
$/instance
$/instance
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter
$/meter

Service Assistance
$/instance
$/instance
$/instance
$/hydrant

$/hr
$/instance

$/hr
Temporary Service

$/meter
$/instance

60.00 $ 60.00 $
250.00 $ 250.00 $

Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15%
Cost Recovery + 15°h
Cost Recovery + 15°h

E $ 142.50 $ 150.00 $
E $ 110.00 $ 115.50 $
E $ 110.00 $ 115.50 $
E $ 110.00 $ 115.50 $
E Cost Recovery + 15%
E Cost Recovery + 15°h
E Cost Recovery + 15%

*GST_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

Water Services

LLOYDMI NSTER

2025 I 2026 [ 2027

$
$

E
E
E
E
E
E
E

E
E

60.00 01-Jan
250.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

157.50
121.30
121.30
121.30

Equipment Deposit (temporary meter box 1” or 3” meter)
Installation
*Usage Rates as per Water and Wastewater Rates or Water Only Rates

Monthly Distribution Charge
¾” $/month
¾” $/month
1” $/month
11/2” $/month
2” $/month
3” $/month
4” $/month
6” $/month

Consumption Charge
0—30 $/m3
30 — 70
70 +

Temporary & Bulk Water

E $ 5,250.00
E $ 142.50

E $ 23.32
E $ 34.97
E $ 58.29
E $ 139.88
E $ 233.15
E $ 536.23
E $ 955.91
E $ 2,144.95

0 1-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

$ 5,512.50
$ 150.00

$ 24.48
$ 36.72
$ 61.20
$ 146.88
$ 244.80
$ 563.05
$ 1,003.71
$ 2,252.19

$ 5,788.00
$ 157.50

$ 25.71
$ 38.56
$ 64.26
$ 154.22
$ 257.04
$ 591.20
$ 1,053.89
$ 2,364.80

E $ 4.42 $ 4.64 $
E $ 4.62 $ 4.85 $
E $ 4.71 $
E $ 9.24 $

4.87 01-Jan
5.09 01-Jan

4.94 $ 5.19 01-Jan
9.70 $ 10.19 01-Jan

annual budget review.



Fireworks Display Permit
Fireworks Sale Permit
Standby
Dangerous Goods Incidents
Dangerous Goods Consumables
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Mutual Aid Request
File Search
Reproduction of Photos
Reproduction of Photos
Reproduction of Videos
Other Fees & Services

$/hour
$/hour

$/instance
incurred cost

building permit
fee value
$/instance
$/instance
/hour/un it
/hour/un it

incurred cost
/hou r/unit

per
75.00

1.00
5.00

75.00

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
Cost + 10%

10%

Service Agreement
$ 75.00 $
$ 1.00 $
$ 5.00 $
$ 75.00 $

plus costs

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

*G5T_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Fire Servjes .-,— ,—

Inspection/Investigation (commercial)
Inspection/Investigation (dwelling)
Inspection/Investigation (occupancy permit)
Investigation (outside agency)

Commercial/Industrial Building Permit

Fees

LLOYDMI NSTER

2025 I 2026 I 2027

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00

E
E
E
E

E

100.00
100.00
100.00

$
$
$

$
$

E $ 100.00 $ 100.00
E $ 200.00 $ 200.00
E T

T
Cost

T

100.00 01-Jan
200.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-JanE

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E

$/instance
$/digital

$/hard copy
s/digital

$
$
$
$

*The full hourly rate may be applied to any portion of an hour worked.
*T assessed as Rates of Reimbursement for Fire Departments responding within provincial highway right-of-way. Inflation Adjustment as amended from

time to time by Alberta Transport.

75.00
1.00
5.00

75.00
Rates at industry standard
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*GsT — Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Planningand DeveIopmen4
Unit

LLOYDMINSTER

2025 I 2026 j 2027

6.50 $ 6.50 $ 6.75 01-Jan

-.

*AlI7nning andDevelopment applications include a current Land Title as part of the application fee
Building & Plumbing Permit Fees

-“ $/$1,000 E $
All Construction of proposed (minimum (minimum (minimum

construction fee: $75.00) fee: $75.00) fee: $100.00) (minimur

Building Permit Re-Inspection Fee or Missed Inspection — All Development $/inspection E $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 120.00 01-Jan
$75.00 + $75.00 + $85.00 +Plumbing Permit $/instance E $7.00/fixture $7.00/fixture $7.00/fixture 01-Jan

Residential Development Fees
Single Family Dwelling $/permit E $ 180.00 $ 180.00 $ 200.00 01-Jan

Two-unit dwelling, Multi-unit Dwelling, Apartment $/permit E $ 180.00 200.00 01-Jan
- additional per unit (one unit is included with permit application) $/unit E $ 100.00 100.00 01-Jan

(minimum (minimum
fee: $280, fee: $300,
maximum maximum fee: 01-Jan

fee: $7500) $8000)
Additional Dwelling Unit (Secondary/Garden/Garage/Granny Suite) $/permit E $ 180.00 $ 200.00 01-Jan
Residential Addition $/permit E $ 100.00 $ 120.00 01-Jan
Accessory Building, Detached Garage or Shipping Container within the
LDR and RMH Districts $/permit E $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan
Accessory Building, Detached Garage or Shipping Container within the
MDR District $/permit E $ 125.00 $ 125.00 $ 130.00 01-Jan
Other Minor Development - Deck/Pool/Driveway etc. $/permit E $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan

No Permit
Home Based Business - Limited Required

- 01-Jan
Home Based Business — Minor $/permit 100.00 01-Jan
Home Based Business — Major (plus one ¼ page advertising fee) $/permit 200.00 01-Jan

$/permit
Demolition — Primary and Accessory Buildings/Structures over 10m2 PLUS F $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 125.00 01-Jan
where primary development on the lot is Two (2) Dwelling Units or Less s/Damage

Deposit E $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 600.00 01-Jan

$
$

$ 180.00
$ 100.00

(minim urn
fee: $280,

maximum fee:
$7500)

$ 180.00
$ 100.00

$
E $
E $

- $
90.00 $

180.00 $

- $
90.00 $

180.00 $

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional and Mixed Use Development Fees
Unit

$/dwelling unit or
hotel room

E $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan

*GST
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

LLOYDMINSTER

2026 2027

01-Jan

5.00 $ 5.00 01-Jan

Commercial/Industrial/Institutional - New Construction $/m2 E $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00
of project floor (minimum (minimum (minimum

area fee: $500, fee: $500, fee: $600,
maximum maximum fee: maximum fee:

fee: $4,500) $5,000) $5,500)

Mixed Use Building (New Construction or Conversion) and Hotel $/m2
of commercial E $ 5.00 $

project floor area
PLUS

Commercial/Industrial/Institutional - Addition to Existing Building $/m2 E
of project floor

.
area

Commercial/Industrial/Institutional - Accessory Buildings/Structures $/m2 E
(including Sea Containers where permit is required) of project floor

area
maximum

fee: $1,000)

New Use or Change in Use Approval - When Listed as Permitted $/permit E $ 90.00
Demolition — Commercial, Industrial, Institutional and Mixed Use $/permit

Development (Primary and Accessory Buildings over two (2) dwelling PLUS E $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $
units or Structures Over 10m2) $/Damage

Deposit E $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00

Telecommunications Tower $/permit E $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 3,000.00

(minimum
fee: $500,
maximum

fee: $7500)
$3.50

(minimum
fee: $300,
maximum

fee: $2,000)

$2.25
(minimum
fee: $300,

(minimum
fee: $500,

maximum fee:
$7500)

$3.50
(minimum
fee: $300,

maximum fee:
$2,000)

$2.25
(minimum
fee: $300,

(minimum
fee: $500,

maximum fee:
$8000)

$3.50
(minimum
fee: $400,

maximum fee:
$2,500)

$2.25
(minimum
fee: $300,

01-Jan

01-Jan

01-Jan

01-Jan

maximum fee: maximum fee:
$1,500) $1,500)

$ 90.00 $ 100.00

300.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Description

Subdivision of Residential Lots
- additional per lot
Bare land Condominium
- additional per lot
Subdivision of Non-Residential Lots
- additional per lot
Plan Endorsement Fee of All Subdivided Lots
Approval Extension Prior to Expiry
Resubmission for Approval After Expiry
Consolidation Review and Consent from Municipality

*GST
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

Sign Permit and Enforcement Fees
$/per sign
installed E

$/per sign
installed

$/per permit
$/per permit

$/per sign
installed

Excavation Fees
$/permit
$/permit
$/hectare
$1 permit
$/hectare
$/permit
$/permit
$1100 m

$/instance
$/instance

Subdivision Fees
$/permit

$/lot
$/permit

$/lot
$/permit

$/lot
$/lot

$/permit
$/permit
$/permit

E $ 2,500.00
E $ 1,500.00

E $ 700.00 $ 700.00 $
E $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $
E $ 700.00 $ 700.00 $
E $ 60.00 $ 70.00 $
E $ 700.00 $ 700.00 $
E $ 400.00 $ 400.00 $
E $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $
E $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $
E 50% of Original Fee
E $ 200.00 $ 250.00 $

4T

700.00 01-Jan
300.00 01-Jan
700.00 01-Jan

70.00 01-Jan
700.00 01-Jan
400.00 01-Jan
100.00 01-Jan
200.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
250.00 01-Jan

LLOYDMINSTER

2025 2026 2027

$ 200.00 $

E $ 600.00
E $ 200.00
E $ 400.00

200.00 $ 225.00 01-Jan

$
$
$

600.00 $ 650.00
200.00 $ 225.00
400.00 $ 450.00

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

E $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 225.00 01-Jan

Signs — Temporary/Portable (1 year approval)

Signs — Freestanding/Billboards
Signs - Fascia (1-3 signs of similar size and construction)
Signs - Fascia (More than 3 of similar size and construction)

Signs — Other (Where per permit is required)
Grading and

Site Stripping and Rough Grading (No other development)
Grading - Single Family Residential (2 inspections included)
Grading - Commercial/Industrial/Multi-family (1 inspection included)
Grading Re-Inspection - Single Family Residential
Grading Re-Inspection - Commercial/Industrial/Multi-family
Excavation Permit
Excavation Permit Deposit - Roadway
Excavation Permit Deposit - Other

City Standard Development Agreement - Major
City Standard Development Agreement — Minor
Additional Inspections/Re-Inspections (Construction Completion
Certificate (CCC)/Fi na I Acceptance Certificate (FAC))
Encroachment Agreement
Area Structure Plan
Area Structure Plan Amendment (plus two ½ page advertising fees)
Neighbourhood Structure Plan (plus two /z page advertising fees)
Area Redevelopment Plan (plus two 1/2 page advertising fees)
Municipal Development Plan (MDP) Amendment - Text or Map (plus two
1/2 page advertising fees)
Land Use Bylaw (LUB) Amendment - Text or Map (plus two 1/2 page
advertising fees)
Road Closure (plus two 1/2 page advertising fees)
Crossing Agreement

E $ 300.00
E $ 155.00
E $ 130.00
E $ 65.00
E $ 90.00
E $ 80.00
E $ 5,000.00
E $ 400.00

$ 300.00 $ 350.00
$ 175.00 $ 175.00
$ 150.00 $ 150.00
$ 75.00 $ 75.00
$ 110.00 $ 110.00
$ 80.00 $ 100.00
$ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 400.00 $ 400.00

Planning Fees
$/major
$/minor

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

$/instance E $ 150.00

$/instance
$/instance
$/instance
$/instance
$/instance

$ 2,750.00 $ 2,750.00 01-Jan
$ 1,500.00 $ 1,750.00 01-Jan

150.00 $ 170.00 01-Jan

E $ 200.00
E FeeToBe
E $ 1,500.00
E $ 2,500.00
E $ 2,500.00

$ 300.00
Developer
$ 2,000.00
$ 3,500.00
$ 3,500.00

$/instance E $ 1,500.00

$/instance E $ 1,500.00

$
$ 250.00

Determined with
$ 2,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 3,000.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 1,500.00
$ 250.00

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

E $ 1,500.00
E $ 250.00

$ 1,750.00 01-Jan

$ 1,750.00 01-Jan

$ 1,500.00
$ 250.00

01-Jan
01-Jan

—
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CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

rDescription

File History or Environmental Letter Request — Single Family Residential
(Formal Letter documenting all permits, inspections, infractions, and/or
environmental concerns within file.)
File History Review or Environmental Letter Request - Multi-tamily,
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional
(Informal email answering a specific inquiry and may not document all
information within the file)
File History Review or Environmental Letter Request - Multi-tamily,
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional
(Formal Letter documenting all permits, inspections, infractions, and/or
environmental concerns within file)

Compliance Certificate — Single Family (zoning/building) $/permit
Compliance Certificate — Multi-family/Non-residential (zoning/building) $/permit

Property File Search

All Forms of Development - Non-refundable file search processing fee

Documents/Information Retrieved from file search - Single Family
Residential (informal email) This fee is in addition to the file search
orocessinq fee
Documents/Information Retrieved from file search - Multi-family,
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional (informal email) This fee is in
addition to the file search processinq fee
*Documents will be provided electronically. Copy fees for physical copy would be additional as per Schedule B”
*property File Searches are limited to the information housed by the Planning Department only.

General Planning
Advertising - ½ page advertisement
Advertising - 1/4 page advertisement
Discretionary Use (plus one 1/4 page advertising fee and Development
Fee, where applicable)
Variance — Prior to Construction Commencement (plus one ¼ page
advertising fee and Development Permit Fee, where applicable)
Variance — After Construction Commencement (plus one 1/4 page
advertising fee and Development Permit Fee, where applicable)
Site Re-inspections (letters of credit/damage deposit)
Development Permit Extension — One Time
Work done without a Permit
Land Title Search Request

*G5T_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

and Development Fees
$/instance +

$/instance +

$/permit E $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 225.00

Letters

LLOYDMINSTER

2O25 I 2026 I 2027

$/lot E $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 210.00 01-Jan

$/lot E $ 125.00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00 01-Jan

$/lot E $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ 460.00 01-Jan

E $ 175.00 $ 175.00 $ 200.00 01-Jan
E $ 325.00 $ 325.00 $ 350.00 01-Jan

$/search E $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 30.00 01-Jan

$/search E $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 80.00 01-Jan

$/search E $ 175.00 $ 175.00 $ 180.00 01-Jan

$ 952.38 $ 1,047.62 $ 1,142.86 01-Jan
$ 285.71 $ 333.33 $ 380.95 01-Jan

01-Jan

$/occurrence E $ 350.00 $ 350.00 $ 375.00 01-Jan

$/occurrence E $ 700.00 $ 700.00 $ 750.00 01-Jan
$/instance E $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 125.00 01-Jan
$/permit E 50% Original Fee 01-Jan
$/permit E Double Applicable Fee 01-Jan
$/search E $ 20.00 $ 20.00 $ 20.00 01-Jan

Gas Permits and Electrical Permits
Fees are set by the relevant provincial (Alberta or Saskatchewan) body

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)
Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)
Ball Diamond #3 & #4 (lights)

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)
Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)
Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

________

iAIIl_____

Hourly
Daily

Hourly
Daily

Hourly
Daily

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Event

Hourly
Daily

*G5T_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

— Class A Rates
$/hour
$/hour
$/day
$/day
$/hour

Class AB Rates
$/hour
$/hour
$/day
$/day

Class B Rates

$1 hour
$/day

Picnic Area #1 or #2
$/hour
$/day

$/hour
$/day

Tennis Court
$/hour
$/hour

Beach Volleyball Court
$/hour
$/hour

Garden Plot

LLOYDM1 NSTER

+ $ 25.24 $ 25.71 $ 26.19 01-Jan
+ $ 151.43 $ 154.29 $ 157.62 01-Jan

40.48 $ 41.43 $ 41.90 01-Jan
241.90 $ 246.67 $ 251.43 01-Jan

+ $ 9.05 $ 10.00 $ 10.95 01-Jan
+ $ 6.67 $ 7.62 $ 8.10 01-Jan

9.05 $ 10.00 $ 10.95 01-Jan
6.67 $ 7.62 $ 8.10 01-Jan

+ $ 80.95 $ 82.86 $ 84.29 01-Jan

+ $ 40.48 $ 41.43 $ 41.90 01-Jan
+ $ 241.90 $ 246.67 $ 251.43 01-Jan

Parks & Greenspaces
Ball Diamonds

— I
on __.._j Unit 2026 I 2027

+$
+$
+$
+$

36.67
24.29

235.24
151.43
41.43

38.57
25.24

243.81
157.62
43.33

+ $ 30.48
+ $ 20.00
+ $ 199.05
+ $ 129.52

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

37.62
24.76

238.10
154.29
42.38

30.95
20.48

202.86
132.38

25.71
17.62

166.67
108.10

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

31.43
20.95

206.67
134.76

$/hour + $ 25.24
$/hour + $ 17.14
$/day + $ 162.86

_______

$/day + $ 105.71
- - —

___________________

— — —

Picnic Shelter

26.19 01-Jan
18.10 01-Jan

169.52 01-Jan
110.00 01-Jan

41.90 01-Jan
251.43 01-Jan

40.48 $ 41.43 $
241.90 $ 246.67 $

Amphitheatre

18’ x 18’
20’ x 20’
25’ x 30’

+$
+$

$/season
$/season
$/sea son

Trails
$/day

Community Event Area
$/hour
$/day

+ $ 32.38
+ $ 36.19
+ $ 67.62

$
$
$

33.33
37.14
69.05

$
$
$

34.76
37.62
70.48

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
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escription

$/instance
s/instance

$/niche
$1niche
$1 niche

$/co I urn ba ri a
$/niche
$/niche

Standard Burial
$/instance
$/instance
$/instance
$11 nsta n ce
$/instance
$/instance

Additional Charges
$/instance

$/hour
$/instance
$/instance

+ $ 222.00
+ $ 525.00
+ $ 1,744.00
+ $ 1,744.00
+ $ 1,589.00
+ $ 16,000.00
+ $ 174.00
+ $ 681.00

+ $ 901.00
+ $ 444.00
+ $ 1,400.00
+ $ 706.00
+ $ 2,119.00
+ $ 1,060.00

$ 229.00
$ 540.00
$ 1,796.00
$ 1,796.00
$ 1,636.00
$ 16,000.00
$ 179.00
$ 701.00

$ 928.00
$ 457.00
$ 1,442.00
$ 727.00
$ 2,183.00
$ 1,092.00

56.00
120.00
283.00
120.00

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

*GsT_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Cemetery

Unit IGS11 2025 I [ 2027’

LLOYDMI NSTER

Licences
$/licence
$/licence
$/licence
5/permit

Cremation

+ $ 1,677.14
+ $ 852.38
+ $ 852.38
+ $ 140.95

$
$
$
$

1,726.67
878.10
878.10
145.71

Adult Plot Licence
Child (6 & under only) Plot Licence (designated child plot area)
Cremation Remains Licence
Monument Permit

Summer Interment (open/close)
Winter Interment (open/close)
Columbaria (12” x 12” x 16”)
Columbaria Corner (11/8” x 11/s” x 18”)
Columbaria Sides (117/s” x 11/” x 12”)
Family Columbaria
Additional (open/close)
Disinterment Exhumation (summer only)

Adult Summer Interment (open/close)
Child Summer Interment (open/close)
Adult Winter Interment (open/close)
Child Winter Interment (open/close)
Adult Disinterment Exhumation (summer only)
Child Disinterment Exhumation (summer only)

Administration
Short Notice/Overtime Fee
Weekend/Holiday Premium (open/close)
Weekday Evening Premium (open/close)

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

$ 1,761.90
$ 896.19
$ 896.19
$ 148.57

$ 234.00
$ 551.00
$ 1,832.00
$ 1,832.00
$ 1,668.00
$ 16,000.00
$ 183.00
$ 715.00

$ 947.00
$ 467.00
$ 1,471.00
$ 742.00
$ 2,227.00
$ 1,114.00

$ 58.00
$ 124.00
$ 289.00
$ 123.00

+ $ 55.00 $
+ $ 116.00 $
+ $ 274.00 $
+ $ 116.00 $

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
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100 Tickets
210 Tickets

Power Cart
Pull Cart
Power Cart
Pull Cart
Power Cart

Small
Large
10 Pass (small)
10 Pass (large)
30 Pass (large)

Storage

Green Fees
$19 holes
$/9 holes
$/9 holes
$/9 holes

$/18 holes
$/18 holes
$/18 holes
$/18 holes
$/18 holes

Season Pass

10 Punch Pass
$/10 Punch Pass
$110 Punch Pass
$110 Punch Pass
$110 Punch Pass

Cart Rentals
$/9 holes
$/9 hoTes

$/18 holes
$/18 holes
$/season

Driving Range
$/bucket
$/bucket
$/bucket
$/bucket
$/bucket

Club Storage
$/season

+$

+$

+$

+$

+ $ 325.71
+ $ 514.29
+ $ 291.43
+ $ 462.86

+ $ 17.14
+$
+ $ 21.90

+ $ 700.48

37.14
33.33
24.29

58.10
52.38
37.62

44.76

334.29
522.86
300.00
471.43

17.62

22.38

714.29

$
$
$
$
$

256.19 $

iiit’zai

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Lloyçlminster Golf & Curling Centre
Unit

J2O25
2026 2027

LLOYDMINSTER

36.19
32.38
23.81

57.14
51.43
37.14

43.81

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Junior (11-17)
Child (10 & under) - must be with guardian
Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Junior (11-17)
Child (10 & under) - must be with guardian
Twilight Rate - including cart

Adult (18+)
Couple (18+)
Senior (60+)
Couple (60+)
Young Adult (23 — 29)
Student (19 - 22)
Junior (15 - 18)
Youth (11 - 14)
Driving Range Seasonal (members only)
Lifetime (new Lifetime season passes are not available for purchase)

Adult (18 and over) 9 Holes
Adult (18 and over) 18 Holes
Senior (60+) 9 Holes
Senior (60+) 18 Holes

$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season

Ticket Books
$/book
$/book

+ $ 1,409.76
+ $ 2,678.57
+ $ 1,268.81
+ $ 2,410.48
+ $ 1,198.33
+ $ 775.24
+ $ 422.86
+ $ 95.24
+ $ 419.05
+ $ 42.86

+ $ 4,090.95
+ $ 7,270.48

$ 1,438.10
$ 2,732.38
$ 1,294.29
$ 2,459.05
$ 1,222.38
$ 790.95
$ 431.43
$ 119.05
$ 419.05
$ 42.86

$ 4,254.29
$ 7,561.90

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

$ 38.10
$ 34.29
$ 24.76
$
$ 60.00
$ 54.29
$ 39.05
$
$ 45.71

$ 1,466.67
$ 2,786.67
$ 1,320.00
$ 2,507.62
$ 1,246.67
$ 806.67
$ 440.00
$ 146.67
$ 419.05
$ 42.86

$ 4,424.76
$ 7,864.76

$ 342.86
$ 540.00
$ 308.57
$ 488.57

$ 18.10
$
$ 22.86
$
$ 728.57

9.52
14.29
85.71

128.57
371.43

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

+ $
+$

+$
+$

9.52 $
14.29 $
85.71 $

128.57 $
371.43 $

233.33 $

9.52
14.29
85.71

128.57
371.43

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

281.90 01-Jan

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Individual Weekday
Individual Weekday
Individual Weekday
Individual Weekend
Individual Weekend
Individual Weekend

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)
Adult (18+)
Youth (

15/30 Amp
50 Amp
15/30 Amp
50 Amp
15/30 Amp
50 Amp
Wood
Sewer Dump/Water Fill (non-campers)
Picnic Shelter
Picnic Shelter
Additional Campers (in excess of five per site)
Clothes washer or dryer
Tranftatioii Services

*GST_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

-
-.-

Tournament Fees
$19 holes + $ 42.86 $ 43.81 $
$/18 holes + $ 61.90 $ 64.76 $
$/27 holes + $ 80.95 $ 85.71 $
$/9 holes + $ 48.10 $ 49.52 $

$/18 holes + $ 71.43 $ 72.38 $
$/27 holes + $ 94.76 $ 95.24 $

Rates
s/day + $ 58.57 $

Rates

$/hour + $ 25.24 $ 25.71 $
$/hour + $ 17.14 $ 17.62 $
$/day + $ 162.86 $ 166.19 $
$/day + $ 105.71 $ 107.62 $

Fees

26.19 01-Jan
18.10 01-Jan

169.52 01-Jan
110.00 01-Jan

-Neighbourhood Parks

LLOYDMINSTER

Event -
-

Pa and Greenspaces Custom Service Work

45.24
66.67
88.10
50.95
74.29
97.62

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

Custom Service Work $/hour + Cost Recovery (loaded rate -iCth/covery (loadec

______

-

-
Class A Rates

Adult (18+) + $ 36.19 $ 37.14 $ 37.62 01-Jan

Youth (under 18)

________

+ $ 24.29 $ 24.76 $ 25.24 01-Jan

Adult (18+)

______

+ $ 236.19 $ 240.95 $ 245.71 01-Jan

Youth (under 18) + $ 151.43 $ 156.19 $ 157.62 01-Jan

59.52 $ 60.95 01-Jan

18)

$/hour
$/hour
$/day
s/day

Class B Rates

Traffic Light Turn (over height) - Regular Operating Hours (Monday -

Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm)
Traffic Light Turn (over height) - After Hours, Statutory Holidays and
Weekends

$/day + $ 46.19 $ 47.62 $ 48.57 01-Jan
$/day + $ 54.29 $ 55.24 $ 56.19 01-Jan

$/week + $ 278.10 $ 283.81 $ 289.52 01-Jan
$/week + $ 326.67 $ 333.33 $ 340.00 01-Jan

$/month + $ 1,068.57 $ 1,089.52 $ 1,111.43 01-Jan
$/month + $ 1,242.38 $ 1,267.62 $ 1,292.38 01-Jan
$/bundle + $ 12.38 $ 12.38 $ 13.33 01-Jan

$/instance + $ 11.43 $ 11.43 $ 11.43 01-Jan
$/hour + $ 40.48 $ 41.43 $ 41.90 01-Jan
$/day + $ 241.90 $ 246.67 $ 251.43 01-Jan

$/person + $ 9.52 $ 9.52 $ 9.52 01-Jan
$/load + $ 1.90 $ 1.90 $ 1.90. 01-Jan

$/turn ÷ $ 150.00 $ 175.00 $ 175.00 01-Jan

$/turn + Cost Recovery (loaded rate + 15%) 01-Jan

Rates & Fees

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

RCMP Criminal Record Check
Criminal Record Check (volunteers)
Fingerprint Processing

a
Animal at Large — Peace Officer Surrender
Animal at Large — Peace Officer Surrender
Animal at Large — Citizen Surrender
Animal at Large — Citizen Surrender

Taxi Vehicle
Vehicle for Hire
Taxi Operator Permit
Taxi License Plate
Taxi Broker License
Vehicle Inspection (initial)
Vehicle Inspection (second)
Vehicle Inspection (additional)

Set Up/Tear Down Fee

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Adult (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Aduft (18+)
Youth (under 18)

Rental

Pound Keeper Fees
$/lst day E

$/day E
$/lst day E

$/day E

$/year
$/year
$/year
$/year
$/year

$/instance
$/instance
$/instance

Prime Time Ice Rates
$/hour
$/hour

Daytime Ice Rates
$/hour
$/hour

Early Morning Ice Rates
$/hour
$/hour

Summer Ice Rates
$/hour
$/hour

Leisure Ice Rates
$/hour + $

LLOYDMINSTER

50.00 01-Jan
25.00 01-Jan
25.00 01-Jan

75.00 01-Jan
20.00 01-Jan
40.00 01-Jan
25.00 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan
01-Jan

25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 01-Jan
50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 01-Jan

+ $ 235.95 $ 238.33 $ 243.10 01-Sep
+ $ 153.33 $ 155.00 $ 158.10 01-Sep

+ $ 186.43 $ 188.33 $ 192.14 01-Sep
+ $ 121.19 $ 122.38 $ 124.76 01-Sep

+ $ 158.33 $ 160.00 $ 165.00 01-Sep
+ $ 102.86 $ 104.05 $ 107.14 01-Sep

+ $ 235.95 $ 240.71 $ 245.48 01-Sep
+ $ 185.71 $ 190.48 $ 195.24 01-Sep

70.71 $ 72.86 $ 75.24 01-Sep

$
$
$
$
$

*GsT_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

L Unit 2025 I 2026 2027
SCHEDULE “D” - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

______________________

Public Safety
Fees

— ..-- .- - -I-.

$finstance E $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $
$/instance E $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $
$/instance E $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $

Fees

$ 75.00 $ 75.00 $
$ 20.00 $ 20.00 $
$ 40.00 $ 40.00 $
$ - 25.00 $ 25.00 $

LeisürServfces
.ffl.pistration

E $ 100.00
E $ 225.00
E $ 50.00
E $ 15.00
E $ 25.00
E -

E $

___

E $

____

—- - - - - -

$/staff/hr + $ 34.29 $ 35.24 $ 36.19 01-Sep

100.00
225.00
50.00
15.00
25.00

$
$
$
$
$

100.00
225.00

50.00
15.00
25.00

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Dry Floor Rates
Adult (18+) $/hour + $
Youth (under 18) $/hour + $
*prjme Time - Monday - Friday 4:00 pm to 12:00 am and all day Saturday, Sunday, and Statutory Holidays.
*Daytime

- Monday - Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.
*Early Morning - Monday - Friday 6:00 am to 8:00 am.
*Winter

- September 1 to May 31.
*Summer - June 1 to August 31.

Husky Oval Booking
School Booking
Change Rooms

$/item
$/item
$/item
$/item

Admission
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day

10 Punch Passes
s/lo pass
$/10 pass
5/10 pass
s/lO pass
silo pass
$ilO pass

56.43
71.90
29.05

+ $ 72.86
+ $ 49.29
+ 5 60.00
+ $ 45.00
+ $ 36.43
+ 5 51.43

56.90
75.48
30.48

72.86
49.29
62.14
47.14
38.57
53.57

*G5T_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

— 2025 2026

LLOYDMINSTER

116.67 $ 117.86 5 121.43 01-Sep
75.95 $ 76.67 5 79.05 01-Sep

Hourly
Half Day
Daily
After Midnight/Next Day (5+ hours with kitchen)
Kitchen Rental
Folding Chairs
Poles and Drapes
Red Carpet
Screen and PEojector

$
5
$

Other Rates
$ihour +
$/hour +
$/room +

Centennial Civic Centre Auditorium
$ihour +

$13-S hours +
5/5+ hours +
5/5+ hours +

$/3-5 hours +

5
$
$

IBi1eaWAguatic Centre

5 108.33
$ 342.86
$ 540.71
5 824.05
5 139.05

+ 5 1.43
+ $ 101.90
+ 5 37.38
+ $ 25.48

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Infant (Under 2)
Lane
Group (up to 2 adultsiseniors, maximum of 5 individuals)

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Lane Swim
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.

NiA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

8.10
5.48
6.90
5.24
4.29

5.95
25.71

5 58.10
5 79.29
$ 31.90

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$ 8.33
$ 5.71
5 6.90
$ 5.24
5 4.29
$ -

5 5.95
$ 26.43

5 75.00
5 51.43
$ 62.14
$ 47.14
$ 38.57
$ 53.57

+s
+5+s
+s
+s+s

8.10
5.48
6.67
5.00
4.05

5.71
25.48

01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep

01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep
01-Sep

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

$
$
5
$
$
S
$
$

5
$
$
$
$
$

annual budget review.



*GST
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

-

________

One Month Membership
$1 month
$/month

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

- -‘-1

LLOYDMI NSTER

2026 2027

+ $ 48.57 $ - 48.81 $ 50.00
+ $ 32.86 $ 33.10 $ 34.29
+ $ 40.00 $ 40.24 $ 40.48
+ $ 30.00 $ 31.43 $ 31.67
+ $ 24.29 $ 25.71 $ 25.95

+ $ 170.00 $ 170.95 $ 175.00
+ $ 115.00 $ 115.95 $ 120.00
+ $ 140.00 $ 140.95 $ 141.67
+ $ 105.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.95
+ $ 85.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.95

+ $ 412.86 $ 415.00 $ 424.05
+ $ 273.33 $ 279.29 $ 285.71
+ $ 340.00 $ 341.90 $ 344.05
+ $ 255.00 $ 267.14 $ 269.29
+ $ 206.43 $ 218.57 $ 220.71

+ 5% 5% 5%
+ 15% 15% 15%
+ 10% 10% 10%

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

2nd Adult/Senior Membership
Additional Student/Youth/Child Membership
Team/Corporate Group Membership (15+)
*Discount applies after first membership paid in full to

Membership Cancellation Fee
Recurring Membership Non-Sufficient Funds Fee

Grades K - 1
Grades 2 - 6
Grades 7 - 12

8 - 12 persons
13 - 16 persons
17 - 20 persons
*1 hour meeting room and 2 hours swimming

Adult (18+)
Youth
Swim Meet

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

$/month
$/month
$/month

Four Month Membership
$/4 months
$14 months
$/4 months
$/4 months
$/4 months

One Year Membership
$/year
$/year
s/year
$/year
s/year

Multiple Membership Discount
$/month
$/month
$/month

a maximum of 2 Adults/Seniors and
Miscellaneous Membership Fees

$/ instance
$/instance

School Rates
$/person
$/person
$/person

Group Party Packages
$/2 hours
$/2 hours
$/2 hours

Lane Rental
$/hour
$/hour
$/hour

no more than 5 individuals

+ $ 71.43 $
+ $ 23.81 $

71.43 $ 71.43 01-May
23.81 $ 23.81 01-May

+ $ 4.05 $ 4.29
+ $ 4.52 $ 4.52
+ $ 5.24 $ 5.24

+$

+$

+$
+$

78.81
99.05

119.76

21.90
14.29

185.00

$
$
$

$
$
$

$ 4.29
$ 4.76
$ 5.48

$ 83.57
$ 105.00
$ 127.14

$ 22.38
$ 14.52
$ 196.19

81.19
101.90
123.33

22.14
14.52

190.48

01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

annual budget review.



50 - 70 persons
71 - 105 persons
106 - 140 persons
141 - 175 persons
176 - 210 persons
211 - 250 persons

Hourly
Full Day

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)

One Month Joint Membership
$/month
$/month
$/month
$/month
$/month

Four Month Joint Membership
$14 months
$/4 months
$/4 months
$/4 months
$/4 months

One Year Joint Membership
s/year
s/year
$/year
$/year
$/year

Multiple Membership Discount
$/month
$/month
s/month

$ 230.24
$ 307.14
$ 379.52
$ 460.24
$ 537.14
$ 611.43

+s
+$

+ $ 278.33
+ $ 187.62
+ $ 228.33
+ $ 171.67
+ $ 131.67

LLOYDMI NSTER

42.62 01-May
240.95 01-May

71.43 $ 71.43 01-May
23.81 $ 23.81 01-May

*GsT
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Entire Facility
$/hour +

$/hour +

$/hour +

$/hour +

$/hour +

$/ hour +

*All Pool Rentals are minimum 2 hours.

2025 j 2026

Hourly
Full Days

$
$
$
$
$
$

237.14
316.43
390.95
474.05
553.33
629.76

Bi&lean Aquatic Centre & Servus Sports Centre

$
$
$
$
$
$

244.29
325.95
402.62
488.10
570.00
648.57

Bioclean Meeting Room
$/hour

$/6+ hours
PSM Park Centre Nature Meeting Room

$/hour
$/6+ hours

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

40.95 $ 41.67 $ 42.62 01-May
231.67 $ 236.19 $ 240.95 01-May

+ $ 40.95 $ 41.67 $
+ $ 231.67 $ 236.19 $

+$
+$
+s
+s
+$

79.52
53.57
65.24
49.05
37.62

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

2nd Adult/Senior Membership
Additional Student/Youth/Child Membership
Team/Corporate Group Membership (15+)

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

79.76
54.05
67.62
51.43
37.62

279.29
189.29
236.67
180.00
131.67

678.10
459.52
574.76
437.14
319.76

5%
15%
10%

81.67
55.95
80.00
51.67
37.62

285.95
195.95
280.00
180.95
131.90

694.29
475.71
680.00
439.29
320.00

5%
15%

10°Jo

+s
+$
+$
+$
+$

675.95
455.24
554.52
416.90
319.76

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

*Discount applies after first membership paid in full to a maximum of 2 Adults/Seniors and no more than 5 individuals
Miscellaneous Membership Fees

Membership Cancellation Fee $/instance + $ 71.43 $
Recurring Membership Non-Sufficient Funds Fee $/instance + $ 23.81 $

+ 5%
+ l5%
+ 10%

annual budget review.



*GsT_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

Lloydminster Golf & Curling Centre — Squash Courts
Unit 2025 I 2026 2027

+$
+s
+$

Centre

____________

29.05
17.62
23.81

$/year
$/year
$/year

$
$
$

$
$
$

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Seniors Toonie Tuesday (60+)

+ $ 242.86
+ $ 166.67
+ $ 200.00

29.52
18.10
24.29

247.62
171.43
204.76

$
$
$

$
$
$

30.48
18.57
25.00

255.00
176.67
210.95

01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

Miscellaneous Membership Fees
± $ 15.24 $ - 16.19$ 17.14 01-May

Fitness Pass

•LLOYDMI

r1
-—- --- I

- One Month Membership
Adult (18+) - - $/month
Senior (60+) .

- :-..
$/month

Student (13-17)
-

$/month
One Year Membership

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17) -

Loss of Card Fee -

II’AIIi
-- -

$/day
$/day
$/day
s/day
$/day
$/day

Fitness 10 Punch Passes
Adult (18+) $/10 pass + $ 72.86 $ 72.86 $ 74.76 01-May
Senior (60+) $/10 pass + $ 49.29 $ 49.29 $ 51.43 01-May
Student (13-17) $/10 pass + $ 60.00 $ 62.14 $ 62.14 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/10 pass + $ 45.00 $ 47.14 $ 47.14 01-May
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.

Activity Pass
Adult (18+) $/day + $ 5.71 $ 5.95 $ 5.95 01-May
Senior (60+) s/day + $ 4.05 $ 4.29 $ 4.29 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day + $ 4.76 $ 4.76 $ 5.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day + $ 4.05 $ 4.05 $ 4.29 01-May
Child (2-6) $/day + $ 3.33 $ 3.33 $ 3.57 01-May
Group Admission (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/day + $ 16.43 $ 16.67 $ 17.14 01-May

Activity 10 Punch Passes
Adult (18+) $/10 pass + $ 51.43 $ 53.57 $ 53.57 01-May
Senior (60+) $/10 pass + $ 36.43 $ 38.57 $ 38.57 01-May
Student (13-17) $/10 pass + $ 42.86 $ 42.86 $ 45.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/10 pass + $ 36.43 $ 36.43 $ 38.57 01-May
Child (2-6) $/10 pass + $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 32.14 01-May
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.

+ $ 8.10
+ $ 5.48
+ $ 6.67
+ $ 5.00
+$
+ $ 1.90

$ 8.10
$ 5.48
$ 6.90
$ 5.24
$
$ 1.90

$ 8.33
$ 5.71
$ 6.90
$ 5.24
$
$ 1.90

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
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CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

One Month Membership
$/month +

LLOYDMINSTER

Adult (18+) $ 56.67 $ 56.90 $ 58.33 01-May

Senior (60+) $/month ÷ $ 38.33 $ 38.57 $ 40.00 01-May

Student (13-17) $/month + $ 46.67 $ 48.33 $ 57.14 01-May

Youth (7-12) $/month + $ 35.00 $ 36.67 $ 36.90 01-May
Child (2-6) $/month + $ 26.19 $ 26.19 $ 26.19 01-May
Track Pass $/month + $ 40.24 $ 40.48 $ 41.19 01-May

Four Month Membership
Adult (18+) $14 months + $ 198.33 $ 199.29 $ 204.29 01-May
Senior (60+) $/4 months + $ 134.05 $ 135.00 $ 140.00 01-May

Student (13-17) $/4 months + $ 163.33 $ 169.29 $ 170.00 01-May

Youth (7-12) $/4 months + $ 122.38 $ 128.33 $ 128.57 01-May

Child (2-6) $/4 months + $ 91.67 $ 91.67 $ 91.90 01-May
One Year Membership

Adult (18+) $/year + $ 481.67 $ 483.81 $ 495.95 01-May

Senior (60+) $/year + $ 325.95 $ 327.86 $ 340.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/year + $ 396.67 $ 410.95 $ 485.71 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/year + $ 297.62 $ 311.67 $ 311.90 01-May

Child (2-6) s/year + $ 222.62 $ 222.86 $ 223.10 01-May
Spin Studio

Hourly $/hour + $ 55.24 $ 56.19 $ 56.43 01-Sep

Daily $/day + $ 276.43 $ 281.90 $ 282.38 01-Sep
Fitness Studio

Hourly $/hour + $ 55.24 $ 56.19 $ 56.43 01-Sep

Daily $/daily + $ 276.43 $ 281.90 $ 282.38 01-Sep
OTS Meeting Room

Hourly $/hour + $ 97.14 01-Sep

Half Day $/3-5 hours + $ 299.29 01-Sep

Full Day 5/5+ hours + $ 500.48 01-Sep
Small Meeting Room

Hourly $/hour + $ 42.86 $ 44.76 01-Sep

Full Day $/6+ hours + $ 235.71 $ 246.19 01-Sep
Fieldhouse Prime Time Rates

Adult (18+) - Full $/hour + $ 128.33 $ 133.57 01-Sep

Youth (under 18) - Full $/hour + $ 83.33 $ 86.90 01-Sep

Adult (18+) - Half $/hour + $ 84.52 $ 87.86 01-Sep

Youth (under 18) - Half $/hour + $ 55.00 $ 57.14 01-Sep
Fieldhouse Daytime Rates

Adult (18+) - Full $/hour + $ 96.19 $ 98.10 $ 99.05 01-Sep

Youth (under 18) - Full $/hour + $ 62.62 $ 63.81 $ 64.29 01-Sep

School Rate - Full (only available during weekday school hours) $/hour + $ 53.57 $ 55.71 $ 57.38 01-Sep

Adult (18+) - Half $/hour + $ 65.95 $ 67.38 $ 68.10 01-Sep

Youth (under 18) - Half $/hour + $ 42.86 $ 43.81 $ 44.29 01-Sep
*prjme Time - Monday - Friday 4:00 pm to 12:00 am and all day Saturday, Sunday, and Statutory Holidays.
*Daytjme

- Monday - Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.

*GST
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

$
$
$

101.90
323.81
538.10

100.00 $
308.33 $
515.48 $

43.81 $
240.95 $

130.95 $
85.00 $
86.19 $
55.95 $

annual budget review.



*G5T
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

r Description 4
General

b Unit 2025

LLOYDMI NSTER

2027

______

I4IL’rn

Indoor Track Rental $/hour + $ 92.14 $ 94.76 $ 97.62 01-Sep
Upstairs Hallway $/day + $ 113.57 $ 115.95 $ 119.52 01-Sep
Half Hallway $/day + $ 481.67 $ 500.95 $ 515.95 01-Sep
Locker Room $/hour + $ 29.05 $ 30.48 $ 31.43 01-Sep
Locker Room $/weekend + $ 50.48 $ 51.90 $ 53.57 01-Sep
Tradeshows/Special Event (for both fieldhouse and dry arena floor) $/event + $ 1,383.10 $ 1,424.52 $ 1,467.38 01-Sep
Pre/Post Event Rental (for both fleldhouse and dry arena floor) $/day + $ 773.10 $ 796.19 $ 820.00 01-Sep
Batting Cage $/hour + $ 15.95 $ 16.19 $ 16.19 01-Sep
Bleachers $/hour + $ 53.33 $ 55.00 $ 56.67 01-Sep
SM Bouncy House $/hour + $ 37.38 $ 38.10 $ 39.05 01-Sep
MED / LG Bouncy House $/hour + $ 48.10 $ 49.05 $ 50.00 01-Sep
XL Bouncy House $/hour + $ 61.19 $ 62.38 $ 63.57 01-Sep
Tables $/table + $ 4.76 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 01-Sep
Chairs (in facility) $/chair + $ 1.43 $ 1.43 $ 1.43 01-Sep
Tablecloths $/cloth + $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 01-Sep
Chairs (other facility) $/chair + $ 1.90 $ 2.14 $ 2.14 01-Sep
Lost Keys $/key + $ 47.62 $ 47.62 $ 52.38 01-Sep
Fieldhouse Cleaning for rentals with food $/event + $ 104.76 $ 106.67 $ 110.00 01-Sep

Parking Lot
SSC West Lot $/day + $ 478.33 $ 487.86 $ 497.62 01-Sep
SSC 1/2 of South Lot $/day + $ 591.43 $ 603.33 $ 615.48 01-Sep
SSC 2/3 of South Lot s/day + $ 753.81 $ 768.81 $ 784.29 01-Sep

annual budget review.



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER

___

FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024
•LLOYDMINSTER

____ _______

ron
Lloydminster Museum + Archives

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals)
Photography

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
*5 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.

Guided Tour

Research Fees (plus copy fees as per Schedule “B”) $/1/2 hour +

Lloydminster Museum + Archives Studio
Hourly $/hour +

Full Day $/6+ hours +

*GST
— Exempt (E), Plus (+)

*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based on

annual budget review.

w

Admission
$/day + $ 7.38 $ 7.62 $ 7.62 01-May
$/day + $ 5.24 $ 5.71 $ 5.71 01-May
s/day + $ 5.71 $ 5.95 $ 5.95 01-May
$/day + $ 4.76 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 01-May
$/day + $ 2.86 $ 3.10 $ 3.10 01-May
s/day + $ 18.57 $ 18.81 $ 18.81 01-May
$/hour + $ 27.14 $ 28.57 $ 29.52 01-May

5 Time Exhibit Punch Pass

$15 passes + $ 25.95 $ 26.67 $ 26.67 01-May
$/5 passes + $ 18.33 $ 20.00 $ 20.00 01-May
$/5 passes + $ 20.95 $ 20.95 $ 20.95 01-May
$15 passes + $ 17.62 $ 17.62 $ 17.62 01-May
$/5 passes + $ 10.95 $ 10.95 $ 10.95 01-May

School Rates
$/person + $ 4.29 $ 4.52 $ 4.52 01-May

Archives

$ 15.71 $ 15.71 $ 15.95 01-May

$ 40.95 $ 41.67 $ 42.62 01-May
$ 231.67 $ 236.19 $ 240.95 01-May



CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 11-2024

tdoor Pg

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Infant (Under 2)
Lane
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum

Admission

Adult (18+)
Senior (60+)
Student (13-17)
Youth (7-12)
Child (2-6)
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals)

Up to 35 Persons
36 - 70 Persons
71 - 106 Persons
107 - 125 Persons
*All Pool Rentals are minimum 2 hours.

Adult (18+)
Child (under 18)

*GST_ Exempt (E), Plus (+)
*2026 and 2027 rates are subject to change based or

$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day
$/day

Season Membership
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season
$/season

School Rates

Seniors Taxi Voucher
$/voucher E $

Recreation Access Program Admission
$/day + $
$/day + $

Recreation Access Program Membership
Membership +
Membership +

__________________

Unit Lc)I._

LLOYDMI NSTER

2027

of 5 individuals)

+$
+ $
+$
+$

+$
+$
+$

6.19
5.24
5.71
4.29
3.33

5.48
23.10

Grades K - 1
Grades 2 - 6
Grades 7 - 12

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

6.43
5.71
5.95
4.52
3.57

5.48
23.57

96.43
85.71
89.29
67.86
53.57

295.24

+ $ 95.95
+ $ 81.19
+ $ 88.57
+ $ 66.43
+ $ 51.67
+ $ 286.67

$ 6.43
$ 5.71
$ 5.95
$ 4.52
$ 3.57
$
$ 5.48
$ 23.57

$ 96.67
$ 85.95
$ 89.52
$ 68.10
$ 53.81
$ 298.10

$ 3.57
$ 4.05
$ 5.00

$ 121.90
$ 161.67
$ 201.43
$ 245.24

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May

01-May
01-May
01-May
01-May

+$
$/person
$/person
$/person

Pool Rental
$/hour
$/hour
$/hour
$/hour

3.33 $ 3.57
3.81 $ 4.05
5.00 $ 5.00

Senior (65+)

Adult (18+)
Child (under 18)

+ $ 100.71
+ $ 133.57
+ $ 166.43
+ $ 202.62

$
$
$
$

110.71
146.90
183.10
222.86

5.50 $ 5.50 $

1.90 $
0.95 $

1.90 $
0.95 $

-75°h
-75%

5.50 01-Jan

1.90 01-Jan
0.95 01-Jan

01-Jan
01-Jan

annual budget review.


